Housing

Service

Eviction Defense

Fire Prevention: Investigations

Fire Prevention: Public Education

Franchise Fee Rebate Program

Homeless Prevention

Housing Rehab and Repair

Landbank

Social Services and Other Community Grants

July 25th

Department
Non-Departmental
Fire

Fire
Non-Departmental
Housing

Housing
Non-Departmental
Non-Departmental

Page

25
26
27
28
29
31
33
34



Growth

Service

Asset Management

Building Permits and Plan Review
Diversity Equity and Inclusion
Economic Incentives

Emergency Medical Services: ALS
Emergency Medical Services: BLS
Fire Operations: Suppression

Fire Prevention: Inspections

Land Use Planning

Parking

Special Projects and Innovation
Trade Permits, Inspections, and Licensing
Transient Guest Tax
Transportation Planning

July 25th

Department

Utilities

Development Services
DEI
Non-Departmental
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Planning

Public Works

Finance

Development Services
Non-Departmental
Planning

Page

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
89
91
92
93
94
95
96



Community Appearance
Service

Alcohol & Drug Assessments/Pre-
Sentence Investigations

Alley Maintenance

Alternative Sentencing Court
Animal Control

Behavioral Health Services
Branding and Image

Canine Unit

Chief's Office

Community Collaboration and Other
Media Relations

Community Engagement
Community Police Outreach
Crime Scene Investigation
Critical Incident Response Teams
Field Operations

Forestry Emergency Removals and
ROW Maintenance
Homicide/Robbery Investigation
Judicial

Markings

Narcotics Unit

Probation

Project Management

Property and Financial Crimes
Investigations

Property Code Services

Signals

Signs

Snow Removal

July 25th and August 8th

Department
Municipal Court

Public Works
Municipal Court
Police

Police
Communications
Police

Police

Communications

Community Engagement
Police
Police
Police
Police

Public Works

Police

Municipal Court
Public Works
Police
Municipal Court
Public Works

Police

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Page

40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48

49
51
52
53
54

55

57
58
59
60
61
62

63

64
65
66
67



Community Appearance
Special Victims, Domestic Violence,
and Victims Assistance Coordinator
Stormwater Collections
Stormwater Field Services

Street Maintenance

Street Sweeping

Streetlights

Traffic Enforcement and Investigations

Water Distribution
Water Treatment
Zoning Enforcement

July 25th and August 8th

Police
Utilities
Utilities
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works

Police
Utilities
Utilities
Planning

68

69
70
71
72
73

74

75
76
77



Operations

Service

Accounting

Benefits and Wellness
Budget

Building Maintenance
Business Services

City Clerk Administration
City Manager's Office

City4

Civil Litigation

Contracts and Procurement
Crime Analysis

Customer Services
Employee & Labor Relations
Fire Administration

Fire Business Services

Fire Training and Safety
Fleet

General Government
General Government Debt Service
GIS Management

IT Business Systems

IT Computing

IT Support Desk

Payroll

Performance and Personnel Administration
Professional Standards
Prosecution

Records and Property
Recruitment & Retention
Risk Management

August 15th

Department
Finance

HR

Finance
Public Works
Utilities

City Clerk
City Manager
Communications
Legal
Finance
Police
Utilities

HR

Fire

Fire

Fire

Public Works
Legal
Non-Departmental
IT

IT

IT

IT

Finance

HR

Police

Legal

Police

HR

HR

Page

100
101
102
103
104
105
107
108
109
110
112
113
115
116
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133



Operations

SCADA

Support Services

Telecommunications

Topeka Metro Transit Authority

Traffic Engineering

Training and Recruitment

Wastewater Collections

Wastewater Plant Operation & Maintenance
Work Order Management - Cityworks

August 15th
Utilities

Police

IT
Non-Departmental
Public Works
Police

Utilities

Utilities

IT

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142



