Housing July 25th

Service	Department	Page
Eviction Defense	Non-Departmental	25
Fire Prevention: Investigations	Fire	26
Fire Prevention: Public Education	Fire	27
Franchise Fee Rebate Program	Non-Departmental	28
Homeless Prevention	Housing	29
Housing Rehab and Repair	Housing	31
Landbank	Non-Departmental	33
Social Services and Other Community Grants	Non-Departmental	34

Growth July 25th

Service	Department	Page
Asset Management	Utilities	81
Building Permits and Plan Review	Development Services	82
Diversity Equity and Inclusion	DEI	83
Economic Incentives	Non-Departmental	84
Emergency Medical Services: ALS	Fire	85
Emergency Medical Services: BLS	Fire	86
Fire Operations: Suppression	Fire	87
Fire Prevention: Inspections	Fire	89
Land Use Planning	Planning	91
Parking	Public Works	92
Special Projects and Innovation	Finance	93
Trade Permits, Inspections, and Licensing	Development Services	94
Transient Guest Tax	Non-Departmental	95
Transportation Planning	Planning	96

Community Appearance	July 25th and August	8th
Service	Department	Page
Alcohol & Drug Assessments/Pre- Sentence Investigations	Municipal Court	40
Alley Maintenance	Public Works	41
Alternative Sentencing Court	Municipal Court	42
Animal Control	Police	43
Behavioral Health Services	Police	44
Branding and Image	Communications	45
Canine Unit	Police	46
Chief's Office	Police	47
Community Collaboration and Other Media Relations	Communications	48
Community Engagement	Community Engagement	49
Community Police Outreach	Police	51
Crime Scene Investigation	Police	52
Critical Incident Response Teams	Police	53
Field Operations	Police	54
Forestry Emergency Removals and ROW Maintenance	Public Works	55
Homicide/Robbery Investigation	Police	57
Judicial	Municipal Court	58
Markings	Public Works	59
Narcotics Unit	Police	60
Probation	Municipal Court	61
Project Management	Public Works	62
Property and Financial Crimes	Dolico	62
Investigations	Police	63
Property Code Services	Police	64
Signals	Public Works	65
Signs	Public Works	66
Snow Removal	Public Works	67

Community Appearance	July 25th and August 8th	
Special Victims, Domestic Violence,	Police	60
and Victims Assistance Coordinator	Police	68
Stormwater Collections	Utilities	69
Stormwater Field Services	Utilities	70
Street Maintenance	Public Works	71
Street Sweeping	Public Works	72
Streetlights	Public Works	73
Traffic Enforcement and Investigations	Police	74
Water Distribution	Utilities	75
Water Treatment	Utilities	76
Zoning Enforcement	Planning	77

Operations

August 15th

Accounting Finance 100 Benefits and Wellness HR 101 Budget Finance 102 Building Maintenance Public Works 103 Business Services Utilities 104 City Clerk Administration City Clerk 105 City Manager's Office City Manager 107 City4 Communications 108 Civil Litigation Legal 109 Contracts and Procurement Finance 110 Crime Analysis Police 112 Customer Services Utilities 113 Employee & Labor Relations HR 115 Fire Administration Fire 116 Fire Business Services Fire 118 Fire Training and Safety Fire 119 Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132 Risk Management HR 133 Risk Management HR 133	Service	Department	Page
BudgetFinance102Building MaintenancePublic Works103Business ServicesUtilities104City Clerk AdministrationCity Clerk105City Manager's OfficeCity Manager107City4Communications108Civil LitigationLegal109Contracts and ProcurementFinance110Crime AnalysisPolice112Customer ServicesUtilities113Employee & Labor RelationsHR115Fire AdministrationFire116Fire Business ServicesFire118Fire Training and SafetyFire119FleetPublic Works120General GovernmentLegal121General Government Debt ServiceNon-Departmental122GIS ManagementIT123IT Business SystemsIT124IT ComputingIT125IT Support DeskIT126PayrollFinance127Performance and Personnel AdministrationHR128Professional StandardsPolice129ProsecutionLegal130Records and PropertyPolice131Recruitment & RetentionHR132	Accounting	Finance	100
Building Maintenance Public Works 103 Business Services Utilities 104 City Clerk Administration City Clerk 105 City Manager's Office City Manager 107 City4 Communications 108 Civil Litigation Legal 109 Contracts and Procurement Finance 110 Crime Analysis Police 112 Customer Services Utilities 113 Employee & Labor Relations HR 115 Fire Administration Fire 116 Fire Business Services Fire 118 Fire Training and Safety Fire 119 Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	Benefits and Wellness	HR	101
Business Services Utilities 104 City Clerk Administration City Clerk 105 City Manager's Office City Manager 107 City4 Communications 108 Civil Litigation Legal 109 Contracts and Procurement Finance 110 Crime Analysis Police 112 Customer Services Utilities 113 Employee & Labor Relations HR 115 Fire Administration Fire 116 Fire Business Services Fire 118 Fire Training and Safety Fire 119 Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Legal 121 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	Budget	Finance	102
City Clerk AdministrationCity Clerk105City Manager's OfficeCity Manager107City4Communications108Civil LitigationLegal109Contracts and ProcurementFinance110Crime AnalysisPolice112Customer ServicesUtilities113Employee & Labor RelationsHR115Fire AdministrationFire116Fire Business ServicesFire118Fire Training and SafetyFire119FleetPublic Works120General GovernmentLegal121General Government Debt ServiceNon-Departmental122GIS ManagementIT123IT Business SystemsIT124IT ComputingIT125IT Support DeskIT125PayrollFinance127Performance and Personnel AdministrationHR128ProsecutionLegal130Records and PropertyPolice131Recruitment & RetentionHR132	Building Maintenance	Public Works	103
City Manager's OfficeCity Manager107City4Communications108Civil LitigationLegal109Contracts and ProcurementFinance110Crime AnalysisPolice112Customer ServicesUtilities113Employee & Labor RelationsHR115Fire AdministrationFire116Fire Business ServicesFire118Fire Training and SafetyFire119FleetPublic Works120General GovernmentLegal121General Government Debt ServiceNon-Departmental122GIS ManagementIT123IT Business SystemsIT124IT ComputingIT125IT Support DeskIT126PayrollFinance127Performance and Personnel AdministrationHR128Professional StandardsPolice129ProsecutionLegal130Records and PropertyPolice131Recruitment & RetentionHR132	Business Services	Utilities	104
City4 Communications 108 Civil Litigation Legal 109 Contracts and Procurement Finance 110 Crime Analysis Police 112 Customer Services Utilities 113 Employee & Labor Relations HR 115 Fire Administration Fire 116 Fire Business Services Fire 118 Fire Training and Safety Fire 119 Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Legal 121 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	City Clerk Administration	City Clerk	105
Civil Litigation Legal 109 Contracts and Procurement Finance 110 Crime Analysis Police 112 Customer Services Utilities 113 Employee & Labor Relations HR 115 Fire Administration Fire 116 Fire Business Services Fire 118 Fire Training and Safety Fire 119 Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Legal 121 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	City Manager's Office	City Manager	107
Contracts and Procurement Finance 110 Crime Analysis Police 112 Customer Services Utilities 113 Employee & Labor Relations HR 115 Fire Administration Fire 116 Fire Business Services Fire 118 Fire Training and Safety Fire 119 Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Legal 121 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	City4	Communications	108
Crime Analysis Customer Services Utilities 113 Employee & Labor Relations HR 115 Fire Administration Fire Business Services Fire Training and Safety Fire Training and Safety Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Legal General Government UT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance Professional Standards Police Police 129 Prosecution Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 138	Civil Litigation	Legal	109
Customer Services Employee & Labor Relations Fire Administration Fire Business Services Fire Training and Safety Fire Training and Safety Fieet Public Works 120 General Government Legal General Government Legal GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	Contracts and Procurement	Finance	110
Employee & Labor Relations Fire Administration Fire Business Services Fire 118 Fire Training and Safety Fire 7 Fleet Public Works Fire 119 Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Legal 121 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance Performance and Personnel Administration Finance Professional Standards Police Police Police Finance F	Crime Analysis	Police	112
Fire Administration Fire 116 Fire Business Services Fire 118 Fire Training and Safety Fire 119 Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Legal 121 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	Customer Services	Utilities	113
Fire Business Services Fire Training and Safety Fire Training and Safety Fire Trie 119 Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Legal 121 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	Employee & Labor Relations	HR	115
Fire Training and Safety Fleet Public Works	Fire Administration	Fire	116
Fleet Public Works 120 General Government Legal 121 General Government Debt Service Non-Departmental 122 GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	Fire Business Services	Fire	118
General GovernmentLegal121General Government Debt ServiceNon-Departmental122GIS ManagementIT123IT Business SystemsIT124IT ComputingIT125IT Support DeskIT126PayrollFinance127Performance and Personnel AdministrationHR128Professional StandardsPolice129ProsecutionLegal130Records and PropertyPolice131Recruitment & RetentionHR132	Fire Training and Safety	Fire	119
General Government Debt Service GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT IT 124 IT Computing IT IT 125 IT Support Desk IT Performance and Personnel Administration Professional Standards Prosecution Records and Property Recruitment & Retention Non-Departmental 122 Non-Departmental 123 124 IT 125 IT 126 Finance 127 Police 128 Police 129 Prosecution Recruitment & Retention HR 131	Fleet	Public Works	120
GIS Management IT 123 IT Business Systems IT 124 IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Finance 127 Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	General Government	Legal	121
IT Business Systems IT Computing IT 125 IT Support Desk Payroll Performance and Personnel Administration Professional Standards Prosecution Records and Property Recruitment & Retention IT 125 IT 126 Pinance 127 Perinance 128 Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	General Government Debt Service	Non-Departmental	122
IT Computing IT Support Desk IT Support Desk IT 126 Payroll Performance and Personnel Administration Professional Standards Prosecution Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention Records Administration Records Admi	GIS Management	IT	123
IT Support Desk Payroll Performance and Personnel Administration Professional Standards Prosecution Records and Property Police 130 Recruitment & Retention Records and Property Retention Police 131	IT Business Systems	IT	124
PayrollFinance127Performance and Personnel AdministrationHR128Professional StandardsPolice129ProsecutionLegal130Records and PropertyPolice131Recruitment & RetentionHR132	IT Computing	IT	125
Performance and Personnel Administration HR 128 Professional Standards Police 129 Prosecution Legal 130 Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	IT Support Desk	IT	126
Professional StandardsPolice129ProsecutionLegal130Records and PropertyPolice131Recruitment & RetentionHR132	Payroll	Finance	127
ProsecutionLegal130Records and PropertyPolice131Recruitment & RetentionHR132	Performance and Personnel Administration	HR	128
Records and Property Police 131 Recruitment & Retention HR 132	Professional Standards	Police	129
Recruitment & Retention HR 132	Prosecution	Legal	130
	Records and Property	Police	131
Risk Management HR 133	Recruitment & Retention	HR	132
•	Risk Management	HR	133

Operations August 15th **SCADA** Utilities 134 **Support Services** Police 135 **Telecommunications** IT 136 **Topeka Metro Transit Authority** Non-Departmental 137 Traffic Engineering **Public Works** 138 Training and Recruitment 139 Police 140 **Wastewater Collections** Utilities Wastewater Plant Operation & Maintenance Utilities 141 Work Order Management - Cityworks IT 142